10

11

12

- 14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2z

23

24

25

26

27

28

Robert G. Kuhs, SBN 160291

Bemard C. Barmann, Jr., SBN 149890
Kuhs & Parker

P. O. Box 2205

1200 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 200
Bakersfield, CA 93303

Telephone: (661) 322-4004

Facsimile: (661) 322-2906

E-Mail: rgkuhs{@kuhsparkerlaw.com

Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp and Tejon Ranch Company

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - CENTRAL DISTRICT

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES

Included Actions:

Los Angeies County Waterworks District No. 40
v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of
California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC
325201;

!| Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40

v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of
California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-
254-348; :

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster,
Diamond Farming Co. v. Lancaster, Diamond
Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist., Superior
Court of California, County of Riverside, Case
No. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
Assigned to Hon. Jack Komar

NOTICE TO ANTELOPE VALLEY-
EAST KERN WATER AGENCY TO
APPEAR AT TRIAL

[Code Civ. Proc., § 1987(b)-(c)]

[Phase 5 Trial]

Date: February 10,2014
Time: 9:00 am.
Dept.: Old Dept. 1, Los Angeles

To ANTELOPE VALLEY-EAST KERN WATER AGENCY (the “AVEK”™) and its

attorney of record:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Dan Flory, Dwayne Chisam, Michael Flood, and Ben

Horn are hereby requested to attend the trial before the Superior Court of the County of Los

1

NGTICE TO ANTELCPE VALLEY- EAST KERN WATER AGENCY TO APPEAR AT TRIAL



is8

12

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

Angeles in Department 1, located at 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California or such other
location pursuant to court order upon notice on February 18, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. to testify as

witnesses in this case.

Dated: February 5, 2014 KUHS & PARKER

oot Y

. ‘-—.a( ".‘. '
t~Robert G.'Kuhs, Attorneys for
Tejon Ranchcorp and Tejon Ranch Company

FAIZ91 Gl - Tejon Ranch - Amelope Valley\Phase 5 Federal Reserve Rights - Return Flows\Notice 1o Appear al Triai AVEK Phase $.docx

2

NOTICE TO ANTELOPE VALLEY- EAST KERN WATER AGENCY TO APPEAR AT TRIAL




