1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Robert G. Kuhs, SBN 160291 Bernard C. Barmann, Jr., SBN 149890 Kuhs & Parker P. O. Box 2205 1200 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 200 Bakersfield, CA 93303 Telephone: (661) 322-4004 Facsimile: (661) 322-2906 E-Mail: rgkuhs@kuhsparkerlaw.com Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp and Tejon Ranch C		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	5 - CENTRAL DISTRICT	
11   12	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408	
13 14 15	Included Actions: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325201;	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Assigned to Hon. Jack Komar  NOTICE TO ANTELOPE VALLEY- EAST KERN WATER AGENCY TO APPEAR AT TRIAL	
16 17 18	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348;	[Code Civ. Proc., § 1987(b)-(c)]	
19   20   21   22	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, Case No. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668	[Phase 5 Trial]  Date: February 10, 2014  Time: 9:00 a.m.  Dept.: Old Dept. 1, Los Angeles	
24	To ANTELOPE VALLEY-EAST KERN WATER AGENCY (the "AVEK") and its		
26	attorney of record:		
27	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Dan Flory, Dwayne Chisam, Michael Flood, and Ben		
28	Horn are hereby requested to attend the trial before the Superior Court of the County of Los		

1	Angeles in Department 1, located at 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, California or such other		
2	location pursuant to court order upon notice on February 18, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. to testify as		
3	witnesses in this case.		
4		February 5, 2014	KUHS & PARKER
5	Batta	7 2014	
6			By Lille
7			Kobert G. Kuhs, Attorneys for Tejon Ranchcorp and Tejon Ranch Company
8			
9	FA1291 Gt - Tejon Ranch - Amelope Valley/Phase 5 Federal Reserve Rights - Return Flows/Notice to Appear at Trial.AVEK.Phase 5.docx		
10			
11			· ·
12.			
13			
14			•
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			•
24			
25			
26			
27			